

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 45606 Version: 1 Name: Amending the Adopted 2017 Capital Budget &

Authorizing the City of Madison, through the City Engineer, to accept a grant award from the Dane County PARC & Ride Bike Trail Grant Program in the amount of \$133,000.00 for the construction of

Capital City Path

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/3/2017 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: 1/17/2017 Final action: 2/7/2017

Enactment date: 2/10/2017 Enactment #: RES-17-00100

Title: Amending the Adopted 2017 Capital Budget and Authorizing the City of Madison, through the City

Engineer, to accept a grant award from the Dane County PARC & Ride Bike Trail Grant Program in the amount of \$133,000.00 for the construction of Capital City Path Segment 1; and approving plans and specification and authorizing the Board of Public Works to advertise and receive bids for Capital

City Path Segment 1.

Sponsors: Denise DeMarb

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Cap City Path Seg 1 Plans.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/7/2017	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt - 15 Votes Required	Pass
1/25/2017	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	
1/23/2017	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT (15 VOTES REQUIRED) - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
1/17/2017	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	Referred	
1/17/2017	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
1/6/2017	1	Engineering Division	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

In the adopted 2017 capital budget Engineering-Bicycle & Pedestrian has budgeted for the construction of the Capital City Trail Path Segment 1 on the City's east side from Buckeye Road to Dondee Road (MUNIS 10154). The total estimated project cost of Segment 1 is \$330,000 of which \$197,000 of GO Borrowing funding is established in the adopted 2017 capital budget. The proposed resolution amends the adopted 2017 capital budget and awards the grant of \$133,000 from the County to fully fund the cost of the project.

MUNIS:

10154-403-240

Title

Amending the Adopted 2017 Capital Budget and Authorizing the City of Madison, through the City Engineer, to accept a grant award from the Dane County PARC & Ride Bike Trail Grant Program in the amount of \$133,000.00 for the construction of Capital City Path Segment 1; and approving plans and specification and authorizing the Board of Public Works to advertise and receive bids for Capital City Path Segment 1.

File #: 45606, Version: 1

Body

WHEREAS, City Engineering has applied for and received a Dane County PARC & Ride Bike Trail grant for up to \$133,000 through a fifty percent match; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Clerk have executed a County / Municipal Agreement for Local Let PARC & Ride Bike Trail Grant Program for Capital City Path Segment 1 under RES-16-00208

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the plans and specifications for Capital City Path Segment 1, be and are hereby approved;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Public Works be and is hereby authorized to advertise and receive bids for said project;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to sign and grant easements or right-of-way release or procurement documents, maintenance agreements or encroachment agreements, as necessary and grant or accept dedication of lands and/or easements from/to the Developer/Owner for public improvements located outside of existing public fee title or easement right-of-ways.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the 2017 Capital Budget is hereby amended to accept a grant award from Dane County in the amount of \$133,000.